

**Commercial Suit– 02/2023**  
**CNR: WBB17-000006-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No – 03

Dated :31/03/2023

This day is fixed for SR of notice and show cause in respect of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of the C.P. Code by the defendants.

Both sides file hazira.

Defendant enters appearance by filing vakalatnama and prays for time to file show cause.

Prayer is allowed.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant that he had not yet received the copy of the plaint.

Per contra it had been submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff that the copy of the plaint along with the documents have already been dispatched.

Be that as it may the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff handed over a copy of the plaint to the Ld. Advocate for the defendant without the documents.

Copy of the amended application being IA no. 03 of 2023 dated 17/03/2023 has also not been served to the defendant.

The plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the amendment application to the defendant forthwith.

The plaintiff has filed an application for extension of the interim order being IA no.04 of 2023.

Prayer is allowed.

Interim order is extended till next date which is fixed on 03/05/2023.

IA 04 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

**Todate for show cause, WS & hearing of the IA no. 03 of 2023.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol