

Commercial Suit– 02/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No. – 04

Dated : 03/05/2023

This day is fixed for show cause, WS & hearing of the I.A. No. 03 of 2023.

Plaintiff files hazira.

No steps is taken by the defendant.

None appears for the defendant at the time of call.

The plaintiff files an application for extension of the interim order.

Let the same be registered as I.A. No. 06 of 2023, dated 03/05/2023.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Prayer is allowed.

Interim order is extended till the next date which is fixed on 08/06/2023.

I.A. No. 06 of 2023, dated 03/05/2023 is disposed of.

To date for show cause, WS & hearing of the I.A. No. 03 of 2023.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Later

Order No. – 04

Dated : 03/05/2023

The defendant files an application at about 11:30 A.M praying for time to file show cause.

The defendant also files some documents. Let the same be kept with the record.

The defendant is also files an application under Section 151 of the C. P. Code for vacating the interim injunction dated 23/03/2023. Let the same be registered as I.A. No. 07 of 2023, dated 03/05/2023.

Copy has been served.

To date.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol