

**Commercial Suit– 02/2023**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000006-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No – 09  
Dated :30/09/2023

This day is fixed for further hearing of IA no.05 of 2023 as well as the temporary injunction application.

Both sides file hazira.

Hearing of I A no.05 of 2023 is concluded.

The temporary injunction application is heard in-part

**Fix 15/12/2023 for order in respect of IA no.05 of 2023 & further hearing on the temporary injunction application.**

Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad interim injunction.

Let this be registered as separate IA being IA no.12 of 2023.

Heard the Ld. Advocate and considered his submission.

Prayer is allowed.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

I A no. 12 of 2023 is disposed of.

**To date.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol