

Commercial Suit (Commercial)-02 of 2023
CNR : WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –12

Dated :01/03/2024

This day is fixed for further hearing of the temporary injunction application.

The plaintiff files hazira and also files an application for extension of the interim order.

The application be registered as separate IA being IA no. 15 of 24.

The defendant files an adjournment application on the ground that the Father of the conducting lawyer is seriously ill and is in ventilation at a private hospital in Kolkata.

Medical documents have been enclosed.

Considering the ground on which adjournment has been prayed for, same is allowed.

The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

I A no. 15 of 24 is disposed of.

Fix **03/04/2024** for **hearing of the temporary injunction application.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol