

Commercial Suit (Commercial)– 02/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –14
Dated :10/05/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application.

Both sides file hazira.

Heard the matter in-part.

Fix **03/06/2024** for **further hearing**.

The interim order is extended till the next date.

I A no. 17 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

The additional written statement filed by the defendant be kept with the record.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol