

Commercial Suit (Commercial)– 02/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –15
Dated :03/06/2024

This day is fixed for further hearing of the temporary injunction application.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

There is a resolution of the local Bar Association for suspending all court works for condoling the demise of one of its Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

However, it appears that the plaintiff through e-filing has filed an application for extension of the interim order which has been registered as IA no.18 of 24.

Accordingly, the interim order is extended till,the next date.

IA no.18 of 24 is disposed of.

Fix 04/07/2024 for further hearing of the temporary injunction application.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol