

Commercial Suit (Commercial)– 02/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –18
Dated 22/08/2024

This day is fixed for filing statement of admission or denial of documents.

Plaintiff files hazira and also files statement of admission or denial of documents.

Defendant seeks time to file statement of admission or denial of documents on the ground that the defendant who is an aged person and is suffering various ailments could not come to Court.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

It is made clear that no further time will be allowed for filing statement of admission or denial of documents if the same is not filed on the next date.

The plaintiff files an application U/Or. VI Rule 17 read with sec 151 of CPC. Same has been served to the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Let the application be registered as IA no.21 of 2024 dated 22/08/2024.

The defendant is at liberty to file objection to the application for amendment on or before the next date.

Fix 19/09/2024 for filing statement of admission or denial of documents by the defendant and hearing of IA no. 21 of 2024.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol