

Commercial Suit (Commercial)– 02/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 19

Dated : 19/09/2024

This day is fixed for filing statement of admission or denial of documents by the defendant and hearing of IA no. 21 of 2024.

The plaintiff files hazira.

The defendant files statement of admission or denial of documents.

At the time of hearing of IA no. 21 of 2024, the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he will 'not press' the application for amendment.

Accordingly, IA no. 21 of 2024 is dismissed as 'not-pressed'.

Fix 13/11/2024 for framing of issues and first case management hearing.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol