

**Commercial Suit (Commercial) – 02/2024**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000006-2023]**  
**J.O Code : WB01311**

Order No. –21

Dated : 27/11/2024

This day is fixed for filing list of witnesses.

Plaintiff files list of witnesses.

Defendant seeks time to file list of witnesses.

The defendant also files an application U/Or. XXXIX Rule 7 of the code of Civil Procedure. The same has been registered as IA no. 22 of 24.

The defendant files another application praying for a direction for maintaining statusquo of the suit property.

The same has also been registered as IA no. 23 of 24. Copy of both the application has been served to the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff who seeks time to file objection. Prayer is allowed.

**To date (02/12/2024) for filing list of witness by the defendant and affidavit-in-chief of witnesses as well as hearing of IA no. 22 of 2024 & IA no. 23 of 2024.**

Plaintiff shall file WO to the applications which has been filed today by the defendant in the meantime.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol