

Commercial Suit – 02/2023
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 23

Dated - 18/12/2024

Today stands fixed for filing report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Hazira has been filed by both the plaintiff and the defendant.

The Ld. Advocate Commissioner files an application seeking further time to file report.

Prayer is allowed.

The schedule fixed on 19/12/2024 is cancelled.

Record need not be put up on that day.

Fix 13/01/2025 for filing report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol