

Commercial Suit (Commercial) – 02/2023
CNR No. :WBBD17-000006-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. -25
Dated – 31/01/2025

Today stands fixed for filing list of witnesses.
Both sides file hazira.
It appears from the record that the plaintiff had already filed list of witnesses way back on 27/11/2024.
The defendant has also filed list of witnesses 02/12/2024.
Today the plaintiff files supplementary list of witnesses and also files objection to the report of the Commissioner.
Let the same be kept with the record.
To date **14/02/2025** for **filing affidavit-in-chief of witnesses.**
D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol