

Commercial Suit (Commercial) – 02/2023
[CNR No : WBBD17-000006-2023]
J.O Code : WB00718

Order No. – 26

Dated : 14/02/2025

This day is fixed for filing affidavit-in-chief of witnesses.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time to file affidavit-in-chief due to lack of documents.

Defendant is absent without any steps.

The Local Bar Association has requested the Court, not to pass any adverse order in absence of steps from any of the parties.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Judge [Electricity Act] Court cum ADJ, Asansol is in-charge.

Case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix **17/03/2025** for **filing affidavit-in-chief of witnesses.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
At Asansol