

**Commercial Suit – 02/2023**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2023**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 30  
Dated - 03/05/2025

Today stands fixed for evidence of PW1.

Both sides file hazira.

The defendant files affidavit-in-chief of one Smriti Bikash Bhattacharjee.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that he intends to take out an application bringing on record some documents and accordingly he prays for leave to file such application.

Leave is granted.

The plaintiff is also directed to file the affidavit-in-chief of its remaining witnesses.

Fix **12/06/2025** for **evidence of PW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol