

Commercial Suit – 02/2023
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 32

Dated - 16/07/2025

Today stands fixed for evidence of PW1.

Both sides file hazira.

The plaintiff files evidence-in-chief of PW2 to PW6. Copy has been served.

The plaintiff also files an application for bringing on record some additional documents. Let the same be registered as I.A. No.24 of 2025.

Copy has also been served.

The defendant is at liberty to file an objection on or before the next date of hearing.

The Ld. PO is under the order of transfer.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned to 20/08/2025.

Todate **(20/08/2025)** for **hearing of I.A. No.24 of 2025 and evidence of PW1.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol