

Commercial Suit – 02/2023
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2023
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 38

Dated - 16/05/2026

Today stands fixed for hearing of I.A. No.24 of 2025 and evidence of PW1.

Defendant files hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of the plaintiff praying for an adjournment on the ground of the marriage ceremony of the son of the plaintiff, copy of which is seen by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 22/06/2026 for hearing of I.A. No.24 of 2025 and evidence of PW1.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol