

Commercial Suit – 02/2023
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2023
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 39

Dated - 22/06/2026

Today stands fixed for hearing of I.A. No.24 of 2025 and evidence of PW1.

Defendant files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein, copy of which is seen by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution requesting the Court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of any steps by the parties on the ground that it is not possible for the lawyers to attend the court due to scorching heat and exclusive temperature.

Considering the aforesaid aspect of the matter, for the ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 31/07/2026 for hearing of I.A. No.24 of 2025 and evidence of PW1.

Objection if any in the mean time.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol